incorporates this data into the Group’s financial forecasts that are prepared on an ongoing basis throughout the year.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to Australian variable
interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

   CONSOLIDATED   HOMELOANS
   LIMITED

  2015
$’000

2014
$’000

2015
$’000

2014
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,316 13,798 3,630 6,802

Loans and advances to customers 197,584 198,633 - -

Derivative financial instrument (notional
value)

2,854 4,772 - -

212,754 217,203 3,630 6,802

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities - floating (209,151) (209,546) (3,540) (1,592)

 (209,151) (209,546) (3,540) (1,592)

Net Exposures 3,603 7,657 90 5,210

The sensitivity to movements in interest rates in relation to the value of the interest bearing financial assets and
liabilities is shown in the table below with all other variables held constant and assuming that interest rate changes
are passed on. The change in basis points is derived from a review of historical movements.

  2015 2014

Movement in variable   Net Profit /
(Loss) after tax

Total
Equity

Net Profit /
(Loss) after tax

Total
Equity

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated
+ 100bps  25 25 54 54
- 100bps  (25) (25) (54) (54)

Parent
+ 100bps  1 1 36 36
- 100bps  (1) (1) (36) (36)

The risks faced and methods used in the sensitivity analysis did not change from the previous period. As shown
above, a 100bps movement in interest rate risk would have minimal impact on the consolidated Group’s financial
position.

Homeloans Limited-Annual Report 84

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDE D 30 JUNE 2015 (CONTINUED)

Prepayment risk

Prepayment risk is the risk that the Group will incur a financial loss because its customers repay earlier than
expected, which results in adverse movements in the future trailing commissions receivable and future trailing
commissions payable. Refer to note 11 and note 19 for exposure at the balance date. The group monitors the
prepayment rates on a monthly basis and modifies its valuation model input when the trends are established.

The consolidated Group’s sensitivity to movements in prepayment rates in relation to the value of the financial assets
and liabilities is shown in the table below with all other variables held constant. The change is derived from a review
of historical movements.

 2015 2014

Movement in variable  Net Profit /
(Loss) after tax

Total Equity  Net Profit /
(Loss) after tax

Total  Equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated
+ 10% (2,443) (2,443) (1,722) (1,722)
-10% 2,854 2,854 1,968 1,968
Parent
+ 10% (1,998) (1,998) (1,604) (1,604)
-10% 2,334 2,334 1,825 1,825

The risks faced and methods used in the sensitivity analysis did not change from the previous period.

Operational risk

Under mortgage origination and management agreements with various lenders, there is a contingent clause which
requires Homeloans to repurchase settled loans if they do not meet certain lenders’ criteria due to fault and
negligence from Homeloans. Homeloans has implemented internal controls and processes to mitigate this risk.  In
addition the lenders have conducted various audits during the financial year with no material adverse findings. In the
event the Group receives a potential claim in regards to the contingent clause described above the claim is assessed